
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3686
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2016
Farm Ponds Under MGNREGS
Rajendran Shri S.

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has permitted creation of farm ponds under Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS); and

(b) if so, the details of the ponds created during the last one year, State/UT-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): State/UT-wise details of the ponds constructed under Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme during the Financial Year 2015-16 are given in the Annexure.
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